
New Berlin, WI
DCS800-EP
230V Conversion Kit
Doc. No.:   3AUA0000077439
Revision:    C
 1
Instructions on how to convert
 460 Volt DCS800-EP panel drive for 230 Volt operation
IMPORTANT
Refer to the DCS800-EP Installation and Start Up Manual and the DCS800 Hardware
or Firmware manuals for detailed information on drive installation and operation.
The following table identifies the proper kit to convert the listed drive panel to 230 Volt operation. Make
certain that you have the proper kit for your drive.
Drive Panel Type Code
 Panel
Frame
Conversion
Kit  Non-Regenerative
(2Q)
Regenerative
(4Q)
DCS800-EP1-0020-05 DCS800-EP2-0025-05 A 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0045-05 DCS800-EP2-0050-05 A 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0065-05 DCS800-EP2-0075-05 A 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0090-05 DCS800-EP2-0100-05 A 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0125-05 DCS800-EP2-0140-05 A 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0180-05 - B 230 VAC Supply-1
- DCS800-EP2-0200-05 B 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0230-05 DCS800-EP2-0260-05 B 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0315-05 DCS800-EP2-0350-05 B 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0405-05 DCS800-EP2-0450-05 C 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0470-05 DCS800-EP2-0520-05 C 230 VAC Supply-1
DCS800-EP1-0610-05 DCS800-EP2-0680-05 C 230 VAC Supply-1
Note:   If “+S235” suffix is shown on the product type code (as shown on panel
ratings nameplate), then it has been factory configured for 230 Vac operation.

New Berlin, WI
DCS800-EP
230V Conversion Kit
Doc. No.:   3AUA0000077439
Revision:    C
 2
INTRODUCTION
Reconfiguring a 460 Vac DCS800-EP panel drive for 230 Vac operation can be easily accomplished by using
a conversion kit and following the steps below.  These steps are intended as a guide and may not cover all
required changes for every application. It is the user’s responsibility to consider all conditions before restarting
the application.
________________________________________________________________________